
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:133
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2005
JOB TO WOMEN IN ANGANWADI KENDRA 
Chaure Shri Bapu Hari;Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated/proposes to formulate any scheme to provide jobs through anganwadi to women residing
in the terrorist affected areas of the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which jobs are likely to be provided to women in such areas?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN SINGH) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b)&(c) The Question does not arise. 
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